SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cathey to Reengrossed House Bill No. 697 by Representative Magee

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, line 3, after "and (b)," delete "and"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4 5	On page 1, line 4, after "(iii)," insert "and (K)," and change "R.S. $40:1046(A)(7)$, (B)," to "R.S. $40:1046(A)(5)(c)$ and (7) and (B),"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7 8	On page 1, line 10, after "fees;" insert "to extend the sunset date of the therapeutic marijuana program; to provide for the sale and sourcing of certain medical marijuana products;"
9	AMENDMENT NO. 4
10	On page 2, line 2, after "and (b)," delete "and"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 5
12 13	On page 2, line 3, after "(iii)" insert ", and (K)" and change "R.S. $40:1046(A)(7)$, (B)," to "R.S. $40:1046(A)(5)(c)$ and (7) and (B),"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 6
15	On page 2, between lines 22 and 23, insert:
16 17 18 19	"(5) * * * * (c) Only pharmacies authorized to dispense marijuana for therapeutic use may sell products with a THC level of one-half of a milligram or more. * * *"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 7
21	On page 6, between lines 26 and 27, insert:
22 23 24 25	"(e) Any product with a THC level of one-half of a milligram or more shall be sourced only from an entity with a nontransferable specialty license for the production of recommended marijuana for therapeutic use."
26	AMENDMENT NO. 8
27	On page 7, between lines 25 and 26, insert:
28 29	"K. The provisions of this Section shall terminate on January 1, 2025 September 30, 2027."